Current Budget Proposal

Estimated Revenues-$400,000 Tru

$500,000 Emergen

REVISED

Present Budget Year

Proposed Budget

$

43,695,309

Apportionment FY2022/Tax rate 2021 | FY2023/Tax rate 2022 *Towns pick up revenue
Durham 52.7423% 54.0882% reduction, primarily Fund
apportioned| $ 23,045,911 | $ 24,603,215 Balance
less state grant| $ 1,586,290 | $ 2,047,177
less state tax| $ 2,316,107 | $ 1,796,982
less kindergarten aid
less impact aid
net to apportion
Lee 31.4492% 30.7527%
apportioned| $ 13,741,825 | $ 13,988,546
less state grant| $ 2,688,618 | $ 2,812,094
less state tax| S 1,084,091 | $ 798,404
less kindergarten aid
net to apportion
Madbury 15.8086% 15.1591%
apportioned| $ 6,907,617 | $ 6,895,452
less state grant| $ 1,228,215 | $ 1,217,619
less state tax| $ 504,261 | $ 354,071

less kindergarten aid

net to apportion

Tax Rate Impact:
Durham

net assessed value

LOCAL property tax rate
STATE school rate

Lee

net assessed value

LOCAL property tax rate

STATE school rate

Madbury

net assessed value

LOCAL property tax rate

Current Budget

$ 1,252,334,006
$ 15.28
$ 1.98
$ 729,919,551
$ 13.65
$ 1.52
S 304,066,305
$ 17.02

Proposed Budget

$ 1,252,334,006
$ 16.58
$ 1.53
$ 729,919,551
$ 14.22
$ 1.12
S 304,066,305
$ 17.51

Impact Revised

11/18/2021

4.95%

1.11%

-0.27%




STATE school rate $

1.81 $

1.27

11/18/2021



House Valued at Tax Impact
2022-Current FY2023-Proposed Proposed

Durham

$300,000 $5,177 $5,433 $256

$600,000 $10,353 $10,865 $512
Lee

$300,000 $4,551 $4,601 $50

$600,000 $9,101 $9,202 $101
Madbury

$300,000 $5,650 $5,635 (S16)

$600,000 $11,301 $11,270 ($31)

11/18/2021




